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Appn. Tariff Port No. Item No. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1984/109-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued 

Goods 

( I 0) Interchan~eable tools, e.g., tool bits, 
saw blades, gnnding wheels 
(11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts-flexible 
(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in 
kit set form) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal / Pref. 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

No. 91 

Effective 

From I To* 

Any perso_n wi~hing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the 1dent1ficat10n reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: ' 

(a) The range o~ equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proport10n of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture· 
(c) Present and potential output; and ' 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. /984/110-Applications for 'rVithdrall'a! of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Tariff Port Appn. Goods No. Item No. 

AK 27054 39.02.241 CTE wraparound heat-shrinkable sleeve 
AK 27053 39.02.241 GRS heat shrinkable wraparound sleeve 
AK 27051 39.02.241 JRS wraparound heat-shrinkable sleeve 
AK 27049 39.02.241 Sigmaform profiles. heat shrinkable wra-

paround sleeves 
AK 27055 39.02.271 Heat shrink tubing and sleeving 
AK 27050 39.02.271 Irradiated polyolefin heat shrinkable tub-

AK 27052 39.02.501 
ing and sleeving 
Neo cover wraparound sleeve. W, RW. 
SW. F. NW. NWT, 1150. and 1175, for 

DN 833 84.59.059 
protecting welded joints on pipes 
Laboratory Blood mixer; High Cell Rota-
tor 20 

H.O. 65433 85.01.041 Battery Charger modules 
H.O. 65325 90.24.011 Pressure gauges, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him only in mak-
ing automotive compression testers 

H.O. 65325 90.24.011 Quick silver water pressure gauge 
H.O. 65325 90.24.011 US gauge pressure gauges 41hin. dial, tur-

ret cases 
H.O. 65325 90.24.011 UCC glycerine filled pressure gauges. with 

dials ranging from 63 mm to 100 mm for 
pressures ranging from 500 p.s.i. to 8500 
p.S.l. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal / 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 

10 

10 

Con-
cession 
Code 

206819C 
206825H 
206821E 
925800A 

206894L 
206547K 

923144H 

912843D 

113263G 
919559K 

114913L 
918038K 

909470K 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Effective 

From I To* 

7/82 6/84 
7/82 6/84 
7/82 6/84 
9/83 9/85 

7/82 6/84 
7/82 6/85 

7/82 6/85 

10/83 12/86 

7/78 3/91 
6/82 6/85 

7/78 3/85 
1/82 3/85 

10/82 9/85 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
( d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


