THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/109—Applications for Variation of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*
			(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts—flexible (17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/110—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	27054	39.02.241	CTE wraparound heat—shrinkable sleeve	Free			206819C	7/82	6/84
AK	27053	39.02.241	GRS heat shrinkable wraparound sleeve	Free			206825H	7/82	6/84
AK	27051	39.02.241	JRS wraparound heat—shrinkable sleeve	Free			206821E	7/82	6/84
AK	27049	39.02.241	Sigmaform profiles, heat shrinkable wra- paround sleeves	Free	Free	15	925800A	9/83	9/85
AK	27055	39.02.271	Heat shrink tubing and sleeving	Free			206894L	7/82	6/84
AK	27050	39.02.271	Irradiated polyolefin heat shrinkable tubing and sleeving	Free			206547K	7/82	6/85
AK	27052	39.02.501	Neo cover wraparound sleeve, W, RW, SW, F, NW, NWT, 1150, and 1175, for protecting welded joints on pipes	Free		••	923144H	7/82	6/85
DN	833	84.59.059	Laboratory Blood mixer; High Cell Rotator 20	Free	Free	10	912843D	10/83	12/86
H.O.	65433	85.01.041	Battery Charger modules	Free	Free	10	113263G	7/78	3/91
H.Ö.	65325	90.24.011	Pressure gauges, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive compression testers	Free		• •	919559K	6/82	6/85
H.O.	65325	90.24.011	Quick silver water pressure gauge	Free			114913L	7/78	3/85
н.о.	65325	90.24.011	US gauge pressure gauges 4½in. dial, turret cases	Free		••	918038K	1/82	3/85
H.O.	65325	90.24.011	UCC glycerine filled pressure gauges, with dials ranging from 63 mm to 100 mm for pressures ranging from 500 p.s.i. to 8500 p.s.i.	Free	Free	10	909470K	10/82	9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.